
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4312
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2009
DAUSA- KAIDHUN NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Lal Shri Kirodi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Dausa-Kaidhun road in Rajasthan has been converted into a National Highway;

(b) if so, the funds utilised thereon alongwith the date thereof ;

(c) whether the said Highway is in a dilapidated condition;

(d) if so, the details of the funds allocated for its renovation/construction alongwith the time by which it is likely to be released;

(e) whether requests have been received for allocation of funds for widening and upgradation of Lalsot Valley on the said road; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Funds utilised are Rs. 32.89 crore upto June, 2009.

(c) to (f) The said highway is being maintained in traffic worthy condition. A provision of Rs. 19.00 crore has been made in the Annual Plan 2009-10 for improvement and development of NH-11A Extension, which includes Lalsot also. The estimates have been received from the State Government and will be sanctioned during the year 2009-10 subject to availability of funds and the proposals meeting the norms.
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